
IN COMMITTEE 

August 16, 2018 

The Honorable City Council 
133 Wi l l i am Street 
New Bedford, M A 02740 

Dear Honorable Members o f the City Council: 

The Committee on Finance at a Meeting held on Monday, July 23, 2018, considered a 
C O M M U N I C A T I O N , Community Preservation Committee to City Council, submitting for 
consideration the Community Preservation Act FY 18 Project Funding Recommendations. (Copy 
all Councillors 05/21/2018.) (Re f d 5/24/18) 

On motion by Councillor Morad and seconded by Councillor Carney, the Committee V O T E D : 
To reduce the amount o f the Acushnet Sawmill New Bedford Expansion & Community Garden 
from $370,000 to $202,500 wi th $14,000 for soft cost; $167,500 for acquisition and $21,000 for 
construction. This motion passed on a Roll Call Vote o f Yeas 7, Nays 3, with Councillors Abreu, 
Carney and Markey opposed. 

On motion by Councillor Morad and seconded by Councillor Carney, the Committee V O T E D : 
To approve the amendment from $370,000 to $202,500. This Amendment passed on a Roll Call 
Vote o f Yeas 8, Nays 2, wi th Councillors Carney and Markey opposed. 

On motion by Councillor Gomes and seconded by Councillor Rebeiro, the Committee V O T E D : 
To recommend to the City Council APPROVAL o f the A M E N D E D Total Expenditure o f 
$2,431,723.00 in CPA funds for seventeen (17) projects for the Community Preservation Act 
FY 18 Project Funding. This motion passed on a Roll Call Vote o f Yeas 10, Nays 0. 

IN C O M M I T T E E ON FINANCE 

JPL: dmb 



CITY OF NEW BEDFORD 
CITY COUNCIL 

Auuust 16. 2018 

O R D E R 

ORDERED, that the following Community Preservation Act FY I 8 projects and funding 

amounts be approved: 

PROJECT AMOUNT 

Acushnet Sawmill New Bedford Expansion & Community Garden (as amended) $202,500 

Schooner Emestina - Morrissey Rehabilitation $ 100.000 

Veterans Transitional Housing Expansion (1060 Pleasant Street) $200,000 

Seamen's Bethel Continued Restoration $ 1 76.396 

First Bapti-st Community Theatre $275,500 

Sgt. Wil l iam H. Carney House Restoration $53,800 

Rotch Jones Duff Restoration $75,000 

305-307 Pleasant Street Foreclosure Restoration $ 105.000 

Strand Theatre Restoration as Cape Verdean Cultural Center $50,000 

Zeiterion Theatre Marquee Project $50,000 

James Arnold Mansion Restoration $48,000 

Hazelwood Park Rehabilitation $374,400 

Abolit ion Row Park $ 125.000 

Buttonwood Diamond 1 Field Lighting $244,000 

Dias Field Rehabilitation $205,000 

Brooklawn Basketball Court Upgrades $121,127 

Buttonwood Brook Trail & Bridges Project $26,000 

T O T A L (17 Projects) $2,431,723.00 


